
Abhinav Education Society's College of Pharmacy (B.Pharm) 

Narhe, Pune 411043 

Mentor & Mentee System 

The Student mentoring system is introduced in the College. All the Teachers are involved in the 
process of mentoring. Every mentor is allotted with about 20-25 students to take care of them 
depending upon the Staff Student Ratio. 

Every mentor have a list of all the students allotted to him / her with details of Name, Class, 
Division. Roll Number, Contact Number and E Mail Id provided by Mentor Mentee system 
incharges. 

The mentor has a chalked-out responsibilities to take care of all the mentees such as to provide 
them career counseling, to provide them personal counseling, to support them for any kind of 
difficulty in their curriculum, to make provision of remedial coaching for them and to always 
support them as and when required. 

The mentor also works for finding out hidden talent of the students in various aspects of 
academic, co curricular, extra curricular and extra mural activities so that they can be 
promoted to do various activities in the concerned arca for their holistic development. The 
mentor also contacts and meets the parents of his / her mentees to discuss their progress and / or 
any other matter, as and when required. 

Students enrolled 
440 

Academic Year 2023-2024 

MENTOR MENTEE SYSTEM 

The prime objective 

No. of Teachers 
30 

Mentor-Mentee Process Details 

Mentor: Mentee Ratio 
1:15 

To ensure students' overall development and growth on the academic and professional matters 
by fully exploiting the potential of every individual 

Faculty members are assigned a group of 15 to 25 mentee students whom they serve as 
mentors 

The mentee preferably, as far as possible, be assigned to the same mentor throughout the 
Course. 



Abhinav Education Society's College of Pharmacy (B.Pharm) 

The mentor shall be provided the academic performance data and details of slow and 
advanced learners by the respective department/incharge. 
Proper confidentiality shall be maintained by the department and respective mentors to 
uphold the respect of individuals involved. 
The mentors shall be consulted/informed in case of disciplinary issues on code of conduct 
with a student. 

Role of a Mentor 

To take the lead in supporting a mentee through an ongoing, one-to-one relationship. 
To build a relationship of trust by caring and planning for welfare of the mentee. 
To serve as a positive role model. 

To strive for mutual respect. 
Desirable Qualities of a Mentor 

Willing listener 
Encouraging and supportive 
Patient and flexible 

Narhe, Pune 411043 

Tolerant and respectful 
Responsibilities of a Mentor 

Meet the mentee student twice a month. 

Track the academic performance of the mentee and counsel, guide and motivate in all 
academic and professional matters. 
Advice the mentee regarding choice of electives, add on courses, external certifications, 
project, Summer training/internships and other co curricular matters. 

Advise for career options and its planning and development. 
Maintain a progressive record ( Booklets) of the mentee. 
Intimate HOD and suggest if any coordinated action is called for. 
Contact parents/guardians if situation demands e.g. iregularities, negative behavioral 
changes and interpersonal relations, detrimental activities etc. 

Maintain contact with the students even after their graduation. 

Responsibilities of a Mentee 

Respect the mentor 
Regularly attend the meetings with the mentor and seek advice. 

mentor. 

Provide the details of his/her performance, curricular and extracurricular activities to the 

Responsibilities of the incharge of the Mentor Mentee system 
Allocate mentors to all the students. 

Schedule meetings with all mentors twice semester. 
Review the mentor - mentee system on regular intervals. 
Support and advise the mentors for effective discharge of their duties. 
Keep the head of the institute informed. 



ELEMENTS OF MENTORING POLICY 

i) 

Abhinav Education Society's College of Pharmacy (B.Pharm) 

Under mentoring programme certain important aspects have to be dealt with. They are: 

ii) 

iii) 

Narhe, Pune 411043 

Identification of weak students. 

This can be done on the basis of- F' grade with low SGPA (Semester Grade 

Point Average). Students with drop in any year or cases of readmission. 

Identification of mechanism to aid weak students. 

The above programme should be initiated by: 

Appointment of mentor teacher for a group of 5 to!0 students. 

o Tracking students' performance and attendance by conducting tests on a regular 

basis. 

o Formation of Peer learning group of 20-25 students each both of academically 

strong and weak, who learn together 

Realization of desired outcome post mentoring. 
It should be checked by: 

o Comparing the performance of Semester End Exam with previous exam results. 

o Grade and SGPA performance should be checked to quantify the outcome of 

Mentoring Programme. 
o Checking the performance of students in ATKT exams so that the success of 

mentoring programme can be identified on passing of exam by the student. 



Sr. 
No. 

Abhinav Education Society's College of Pharmacy, Narhe 

Mentor -Mentee Distribution 2023-24 to 2026-27 

(First Year B.Pharm to final year B.Pharm) 

PRN 

Name of Mentor: 4üh 
23063811823001 

12 

23063811823002 

3 23063811823003 

4 23063811823004 

5 23063811823005 

6| 23063811823006 

7 23063811823007 
8 23063811823008 
9 23063811823009 

10 23063811823010 

11 23063811823011 
23063811823012 

13| 23063811823013 
14 23063811823014 

· 15| 23063811823015 

16| 23063811823016 

17 23063811823017 

18 23063811823018 
19 23063811823019 

20 23063811823020 

21| 23063811823021 

22 23063811823022 

23 23063811823023 

24| 23063811823024 
25 23063811823025 

26 23063811823026 

Name of the Student 

27 23063811823027 

NerWaY 

Name of Mentor: Miss. Joyti Alapure 

Mrunali Manohar Chandivade 

Samiksha Rajaram Pattebahadur 

Shubham Sudam Khatile 

Tanushree Ajay Rahate 
Prathamesh Mahaveer Ghalake 

Mayuri Ramchandra Patil 
Rohit Sadashiv Jadhavar 

Darshan Nivrutti Mankar 

Prathamesh Pravin Malkar 

Raj Shantibhushan Singh 

Gopal Ganesh Ghuge 
Avishkar Kailas Jambhale 

Arpita Jakappa Pujari 
Prajwal Kishor Tikkal 
Dnyaneshwari Dhananjay Raykar 
Daneshvari Sanjay Malbhage 
Kartik Sambhaji Shivarkar 
Anvesh Yuvraj Patil 
Janhavi Santosh More 

Arsheen Amir Pathan 

Vaishnavi Vijay Warake 
Ajinkya Kalpana Jadhav 
Gayatri Purushottam Belokar 

Om Bandu Bachute 

Shweta Bharat Jagtap 
Sejal Lahu Walanj 
Pravin Mangilal Sirvi 



28 23063811823028 

29 23063811823029 

30| 23063811823030 

31 2306381182303 1 

32| 23063811823032 

33 23063811823033 

34 23063811823034 
35 23063811823035 
36 23063811823036 

37 23063811823037 

38 23063811823038 

39 23063811823039 

40 23063811823040 

41 23063811823041 

42 23063811823042 

43 23063811823043 

Abhinav Education Society's College of Pharmacy, Narhe 
Mentor -Mentee Distribution 2023-24 to 2026-27 

44 23063811823044 

45 23063811823045 

46 23063811823046 

(First Year B.Pharm to final year 

48 

47 23063811823047 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

Name of Mentor: Miss. Anuradha Deshmukh 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

Ruchita Sambhaji Kante 

Swaraj Sandeep Nikam 
Sanika Ganesh Konde 

Janhavi Pradeep Bhosale 
Apurva Nandkumar Jadhav 

Tanvi Avinash Totade 

Rahul Sunil Thorat 

Ritesh Kalpana Jadhav 
Shravani Kamalesh Ambarkhane 

Bhoomika Sunil Aundhakar 

Yash Nitin Agawane 
Roshan Vikas Palke 

Karan Gajendra Dhonde 

Pavan Rajabhau Suryawanshi 

Soham Devram Thopte 

Atul Rajendra Bolkar 
Rutuja Sudhakar Kadam 

Samiksha Limbraj Mirkale 
Apurva Sachin Muknak 

B.Pharm) 

Anurag Subhash Sanap 
Bhosale Prajwal Dadaso 
Dhavane Akshay Subhash 

Ghadge Omkar Somnath 

Ghodke Srushti Bapu 

Gujar Aishwarya Sunil 
Gurav Isha Madhukar 

Hovale Madhuri Amol 

Jadhav Karishma Sunil 

Kalel Amruta santosh 

Khirsagar Yukti Ramdas 

Kothekar Anjali Santosh 



59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

Abhinav Education Society's College of Pharmacy, Narhe 

Mentor -Mentee Distribution 2023-24 to 2026-27 

(First Year B.Pharm to final year B.Pharm) 

Lagad Anushka Anil 

Nangude Siddhi Ramesh 
Narawade Omkar Kailas 

Ranaware Shravani Sachin 

Shinde Vaishnavi Manohar 

Tandale Bhakti Sandeep 
Thorat Pragati Santoshkumar 

Veer Vaishnavi Sharad 

Wadke Prem Pankaj 



1 

Roll Name Of Student 
No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

12 Dound Sakshi Ramesh 

25 

26 

27 

Abhinav Education Society's College of Pharmacy, Narhe 

Mentor -Mentee Distribution 2021-22 to 2024-25 

(First Year B.Pharm to final year B.Pharm) 

29 

Aher Prathmesh Shagunesh 

31 

Ambershetti Asmi Prashant 

32 

Bhosale Jay Bapurao 
Borade Aditya Ashok 

Butala Soham Surendra 

Choudhari Akanksha 
Namdev 

18 Ghanwat Sahil Dattatray 

Damgude Mayuri Dattatraya 
Darade Akshay Dayanand 
Dharmavat Priyanka 
Narendra 

Dongre Chaitanya 
Rameshwar 
Dorke Narendra Bhausaheb 

Gaikwad Hrishkesh Sanjay 
Gaikwad Mayureshwar 
Mohan 
Gaikwad Rutuja Bhausaheb 
Garje Arati Balasaheb 

Ghadge Priyanka Tanaji 

Ghule Shraddha Rajendra 
Gundeti Utkarsha Shriniwas 

Jadhav Ayush Jeevandas 
Jadhav Disha Kailash 

Jadhav Rushikesh Madhukar 

Jadhav Shrutika Rahul 

Jagtap Nikhil Santosh 

28 Kapade Nishant Shekhar 

Kadam Abhishek Hanumant 

Kamble Nishita Vasant 

30 Khedkar Kaveri Ramdas 

Kendre Krishna Bhaurao 

Kulkarni Vedangi 
Purushottam 
Malusare Priya Suresh 

Mobile No. Email Id 

8999129220 

8624067381 

9112662293 

8459268975 

7709683001 

7083542924 

7821035227 

9637711455 

9370587561 

9356761370 

7798361041 

7775001064 

7972719409 

8855857694 

9075383744 Chaitanyadongre33@Gmail.Com 

9657651777 

9665747187 

7620000516 

9011239392 

8208192882 

8007459267 

9021628116 

9307491279 
9730643587 

932532 1096 

7071729822 

9403030657 
7666693160 

9370463128 

8788734787 

9370201424 

Paher689@Gmail.Com 

9765442697 

Siddhantambershetti5(@Gmail.Com 

Bhosaleajay 770@Gmail.Com 
Adityaborade 1 04@Gmail.Com 
Sohambutala25803@Gmail.Com 

Akankshanc@Gmail.Com 

Mayuri.Damagude@Gmail.Com 
Daradeakshay9@Gmail.Com 
Priyankadharmavat@Gmail.Com 

Narendra029dorke(@Gmail.Com 
Sakshidound286@Gmail.Com 

Hrishikeshgaikwad007@ Gmail.Com 
Gmayur6 11@Gmail.Com 

Rutujagaikwad1511@Gmail.Com 
Aratigarjel23@Gmail.Com 
Ghadgepriyanka1234@Gamil.Com 

Sahilghanwat0 1@Gmail.Com 
Shraddhaghule9392@Gmail.Com 
Utkarshagundetil 1@ Gmail.Com 
Shardhajadhav83 @ Gmail.Com 
Dishajadihav 1610@Gmail.Com 
Jrushi09 1@Gmail.Com 
Shrutikajadhav3587@ Gmail.Com 
Nikhiljagtap325@Gmail.Com 
Abhikadam96k@Gmail.Com 
Nishitakamble24@Gmail.Com 
Nishant.Kapade2232@Gmail.Com 
Krishnakendre49@Gmail.Com 
Kaverikhedkar89 @Gmail.Com 

Kulkarni 1032(@Gmail.Com 

Priyamalusare46@Gmail.Com 

Mentor 

Mrs. Pawar 
Kumudini 

Mrs. Kale 
Priyanka 
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Abhinav Education Society's 

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (B.Phari) 

Address: Post- Narhe Ta: Haweli (excluding Corporation Area), Dist: Pune, Pincode: 411041 

Tel: 9309943728 

Contact details: 

Email ld: abhinav_ bpharm@yahoo.co.in 

Nikita 

Website: www.abhinavpharmacycollege.org 

OLLEGE OF PHARMAcy 

Ifan 

MENTEE'S BROCHURE 

Name of Student 

kaka6o katkar. 



1, Discuss the issue of attend ance and its importance in person (one to one) 
with the student. 

2. Extend the support of facilities in the college (laboratories, library, 
computers etc.) to the student. 

3. In case of failure, moral support or any support for improvement to be 

given. 
4. Personal tips for improvement to be given. 

5. Advice regarding personal issues to be given when needed. 

6. Thus mentor plays a role of a friend, guide and academic counselor. 

7. The aim is to have a good rapport between the student and the teacher. 

Class 

Role of mentor 

First Year Pharm D 

Second Year Pharm D 

Third year Pharm D 

Fourth year Pharm D 

Fifth year Pharm D 

Sixth year Pharm D 

Allotted mentor 

Academic year 

2022-23 

20 23 - 24 

2o24 - 2 

Name of Mentor 

Mrs Mlansi SaVale 

Ms. Menadi Sovale 

Ms-Mhasi sevae 



Name: NiKHa 
Student PRN No.: 

Aadhar No.: 
Permanent Address: 

Satae. 

Local Address: A 

Toad ( Sushil 

Phone No.: 
Alternate No.: 

6o2971 |4 1943 

Alternate No.: 

Personal Details 

Student's Details 

kakasa. Katkas 
2262l4) 00002. 

Email Id: nikta Katkas 2ao4la Amail Com 

Occupation details 

Category.: Open 

At. Post DivadTal-mLADist 

92387 4957. 

HSC (12th) Aggregate: 

Near Abbinay olege 
hostel) 

Email Id: kakaso KatkaY 6(a gmail Com. 
Phone No.: 80o 94 36 16 

Parent's Details 

Pharmacy related? Yes No 

Are you the beneficiary of any scholarship scheme? Yes v No 
Scholarship Details 

(Open/SC/ST/OBC/Others) 

o_% 



Academic Record for year2o22-2) 2224 

Academic year of admission: Is De cember 2022 

Percentage marks: 

Subject 

First year C22-23) 

Second year ( 3-29 

Third year 

Fourth year 

Fifth year 

Sixth year 

Mentor's Signature 

%SGPACGPA 

7-59 

Remark 

Parent's Signature 



Date 

|Isl3o13 

Meeting/Counseling Record 

o 17|023 

Date 

Counseling 

l264 24 

Se 5$ional Morte eqerding 

organiscd a praper 
Sudy plan 

Parent Meeting Record 
Counseling 

4-|-21arntearhin, meetng 
wa hal' 

eanhiny meeng 

Mentor's Sign 

Mentor's Sign 



Co- Curricular Activities 

(NPW, Conferences, Seminars, Presentations, Workshops, Project, Any other) 

pharme 

Poli1k caanscling 

Extra Curricular Activities 

(Sports, cultural, NSS, yoga, any other) 

Tree 2lanteo 



Note: 

Achievements & Awards 

1. Students shall meet his/her mentor online/offline at a regular interval. 
2. If TICAPICA and continuous assessment is not attempted by student, then 

he/she will not be given the credit for that subject and hence his/her term will 

not be granted. 

3. If student fail in any academic year, the mentee's brochure is to be handed 

Over to UG coordinator by mentor. 



oLLEGE OF PHARMAC 

Ifaa 

ABHINAV COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (B.Pharm) 

ARHE, PUN 

DTE Code: PH6381, SPPU ID: PU/PN/B-Pharm/278/2007, AISHE Code -C41811 

1. D.Pharm 

2. BPharm 

iPharm.D 

1. Approved by, PCI, AICTE, Government of Maharashtra 

Approvals & Recognitions 

2. Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (SPPU) and Dr. Babasaheb 
Ambedkar Technological University (DBATU) 

Courses 



Abhinav Education Societys 

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (B.Pharm) 
Contact details: 

Address: Post- Narhe Ta: Haweli (ovcluding Cornoration Area). Dist: Pune, Pincode: 411041 

Tel: 9309943728 

Email Id: abhinav_bpharm@yahoo.co.in 

Website: www.abhinavpharmacycollege.org 

oLLEGE OF PHARMACy 

aHENE 

MENTEE'S BOOKLET 

Name of Student 

Shubhangi riahada ghisat 
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